06-03-1999

101053967

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	253967 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or convitherent
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):
Sang-young Yoon; Jeong-ju Cho; Jae-yul Ryu;	Name: Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.
Kyou-yoon Sheem; Wan-uk Choi; Sang-jin Kim	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ⊠ No ☐ Yes	d?
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 575, Sin-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon-si
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Kyungki-do State: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date:, _05/19/99_,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ı O	mbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DHGUYEN 00000217 09316766 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	Edler - Striloa
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
, ,	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 03364.P017 (5/27/97)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration	on of good and valuab	ele consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged,	, the undersigned,	Sang-young YOON, Jeong-ju CHO, Jae-yul RYU,
	Wan-uk CHOI and Sa	
Hereby sell, assign, a	nd transfer to:	Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.
		ea, having a principal place of business at:
its successors, assigns	ries, in and to any and	gki-do, Korea ("Assignee") ives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States all improvements which are disclosed in the application for
[x] which ha	s been executed by the	e undersigned concurrently herewith,
[] which wa	s filed ,199_	_ and assigned Serial No.
and is entitled: "NEO	GATIVE ACTIVE MA	ATERIAL FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY
AND LITHIUM SEC	CONDARY BATTER	Y USING THE SAME"
applications for Lette countries on any of sa or shall be issued in t	rs Patent which have baid improvements; and he United States and a	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign d in and to all original and reissued patents which have been all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all f said United States application;
own name; and that, successors, assigns an Assignment, the under other patent application powers of attorney ar representatives, all far and generally do ever consider desirable for and for vesting title to	when requested, without legal representative ersigned will execute a conson any and all said other papers; commets known to the under thing possible which a aiding in securing an exaid improvements a	of for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its put charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its es, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all dimprovements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments funicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and exigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; a said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall dimaintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said sors, assigns and legal representatives; and
grant, mortgage, licer	nse or other agreement undersigned, and that	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, taffecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been tfull right to convey the same as herein expressed is
Date: May 19, 1999	€	Name: Sang-young YOON

Docket No.

PATENT

REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0132

Date: May 19, 1999

Name: Jeong-ju CHO

Name: Jae-yul RYU

Date: May 19, 1999

Name: Kyou-yoon SHEEM

Date: May 19, 1999

Want L

Name: Wan-uk CHOI

Name: Sang-jin KIM

Docket No.

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

Date: May 19, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0133